



75 Langley Drive • Lawrenceville, GA 30046-6935  
(tel) 770.822.8720 • (fax) 770.822.8735

**gwinnettcounty**

December 20, 2017

**AWARD NOTICE  
BL089-17**

**Construction of 48" Pre-Stressed Concrete Cylinder Pipe (PCCP) Replacement (Grayson Tank to New Hope Road)**

Pursuant to the bids received on October 06, 2017 for bid BL089-17, Construction of 48" Pre-Stressed Concrete Cylinder Pipe (PCCP) Replacement (Grayson Tank to New Hope Road), the bid has been awarded to Garney Companies, Inc. in the amount of \$6,415,615.00. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

Shelley McWhorter, CPPB  
Purchasing Associate III

SM/lg

Enclosure



BL089-17

Construction of 48" Pre-stressed Concrete Cylinder Pipe (PCCP) Replacement (Grayson Tank to New Hope Road)

Department of Water Resources

				Garney Companies, Inc. (OC)		John D. Stephens, Inc. (L)		Strack Incorporated (OC)		Reynolds Construction, LLC dba Reynolds Construction of Georgia, LLC (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Asphalt Paving – Asphalt Pavement Resurfacing	35,100	SY	\$12.50	\$438,750.00	\$0.01	\$351.00	\$11.44	\$401,544.00	\$19.00	\$666,900.00
2	Driveway Cut Restoration										
	Concrete	300	SY	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$61.11	\$18,333.00	\$77.00	\$23,100.00
	Gravel	950	SY	\$4.00	\$3,800.00	\$10.00	\$9,500.00	\$22.22	\$21,109.00	\$16.00	\$15,200.00
	Asphalt	250	SY	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$42.00	\$10,500.00	\$55.55	\$13,887.50	\$140.00	\$35,000.00
3	Curb/Combination Curb and Gutter	50	LF	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$33.33	\$1,666.50	\$21.00	\$1,050.00
4	Sidewalk Restoration	50	SY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$61.11	\$3,055.50	\$68.00	\$3,400.00
5	Utility Pipe Jacking										
	Utility Pipe Jacking, 16" Diameter Steel Casing	50	LF	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$102.00	\$5,100.00	\$567.12	\$28,356.00	\$382.00	\$19,100.00
	Utility Pipe Jacking, 24" Diameter Steel Casing	50	LF	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$240.00	\$12,000.00	\$718.05	\$35,902.50	\$852.00	\$42,600.00
	Steel Casing, Open Cut Installation, 24" Diameter	40	LF	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$217.66	\$8,706.40	\$405.00	\$16,200.00
	Utility Pipe Jacking, 66" Diameter Steel Casing	190	LF	\$500.00	\$95,000.00	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$3,657.46	\$694,917.40	\$2,268.00	\$430,920.00
6	Permanent Seeding	3,300	SY	\$0.25	\$825.00	\$0.01	\$33.00	\$0.31	\$1,023.00	\$0.55	\$1,815.00
7	Sodding	30,000	SY	\$5.50	\$165,000.00	\$0.01	\$300.00	\$6.01	\$180,300.00	\$11.00	\$330,000.00
8	Exploratory Excavations	20	EA	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,148.58	\$22,971.60	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00
9a	Traffic Control – Devices	1	LUMP	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$513,348.66	\$513,348.66	\$210,112.00	\$210,112.00
9b	Traffic Control – Police Officer	80	HR	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
10a	Erosion and Sediment Controls-Hay Bales (Sd1)	600	EA	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$8.53	\$5,118.00	\$22.00	\$13,200.00
10b	Erosion and Sediment Controls-Silt Fence Type 'C' (Sd1)	6,325	LF	\$4.00	\$25,300.00	\$2.75	\$17,393.75	\$7.92	\$50,094.00	\$4.00	\$25,300.00
10c	Erosion and Sediment Controls-Straw or Hay Mulch (Ds1)	6	TON	\$392.00	\$2,352.00	\$390.00	\$2,340.00	\$432.18	\$2,593.08	\$640.00	\$3,840.00
10d	Erosion and Sediment Controls-Temporary Seeding (Ds2)	10,000	SY	\$0.10	\$1,000.00	\$0.25	\$2,500.00	\$0.23	\$2,300.00	\$0.30	\$3,000.00
11	Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LUMP	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$63,446.20	\$63,446.20	\$47,965.00	\$47,965.00
12	Project Record Drawings	1	LUMP	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,229.53	\$10,229.53	\$29,150.00	\$29,150.00

BL089-17

Construction of 48" Pre-stressed Concrete Cylinder Pipe (PCCP) Replacement (Grayson Tank to New Hope Road)

Department of Water Resources

				Garney Companies, Inc. (OC)		John D. Stephens, Inc. (L)		Strack Incorporated (OC)		Reynolds Construction, LLC dba Reynolds Construction of Georgia, LLC (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
13	Ductile Iron Pipe										
	Ductile Iron Pipe-6" Diameter Water Main (Pressure Class 350)	660	LF	\$38.00	\$25,080.00	\$37.00	\$24,420.00	\$43.92	\$28,987.20	\$31.00	\$20,460.00
	Ductile Iron Pipe-8" Diameter Water Main (Pressure Class 350)	250	LF	\$46.00	\$11,500.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$66.36	\$16,590.00	\$33.00	\$8,250.00
	Ductile Iron Pipe-12" Diameter Water Main (Pressure Class 350)	9,050	LF	\$50.00	\$452,500.00	\$67.70	\$612,685.00	\$62.46	\$565,263.00	\$53.00	\$479,650.00
	Ductile Iron Pipe-48" Diameter Water Main (Pressure Class 250)	9,315	LF	\$471.00	\$4,387,365.00	\$546.90	\$5,094,373.50	\$725.35	\$6,756,635.25	\$488.00	\$4,545,720.00
14	Water Utility Distribution Valves										
	Water Utility Distribution Valve – 6"	34	EA	\$1,300.00	\$44,200.00	\$700.00	\$23,800.00	\$877.57	\$29,837.38	\$1,085.00	\$36,890.00
	Water Utility Distribution Valve – 8"	4	EA	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,080.00	\$4,320.00	\$1,331.01	\$5,324.04	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
	Water Utility Distribution Valve – 12"	11	EA	\$2,300.00	\$25,300.00	\$1,850.00	\$20,350.00	\$2,424.03	\$26,664.33	\$2,275.00	\$25,025.00
15	Water Utility Distribution Valve – 48"	6	EA	\$30,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$21,150.00	\$126,900.00	\$28,284.05	\$169,704.30	\$37,408.00	\$224,448.00
	Air Release Valves – 4" Water (New Installation)	4	EA	\$17,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$20,850.00	\$83,400.00	\$11,066.79	\$44,267.16	\$17,625.00	\$70,500.00
	Precast Concrete Vaults	6	EA	\$16,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$34,959.18	\$209,755.08	\$19,310.00	\$115,860.00
	Water Utility Distribution Fire Hydrants										
17	Located on 12" Water Line	26	EA	\$3,200.00	\$83,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$58,500.00	\$3,225.05	\$83,851.30	\$3,845.00	\$99,970.00
	Located on 48" Water Line	8	EA	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$4,822.57	\$38,580.56	\$13,888.00	\$111,104.00
18	Salvage Existing Fire Hydrants	16	EA	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$792.00	\$12,672.00	\$435.00	\$6,960.00
19	Utility Pipe Bedding	300	CY	\$52.00	\$15,600.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$52.05	\$15,615.00	\$79.00	\$23,700.00
20a	Precast Concrete Utility Structures – Standard Manhole	28.3	VF	\$210.00	\$5,943.00	\$150.00	\$4,245.00	\$299.50	\$8,475.85	\$252.00	\$7,131.60
20b	Precast Concrete Utility Structures – Frame and Cover	2	EA	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$2,425.00	\$4,850.00	\$663.71	\$1,327.42	\$392.00	\$784.00
21	Restoration of Traffic Signal Components	1	LUMP	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$33,330.00	\$33,330.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00
22	Controlled Low Strength Flowable Fill	60	CY	\$215.00	\$12,900.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$185.40	\$11,124.00	\$400.00	\$24,000.00
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$6,415,615.00</b>		<b>\$6,569,351.25</b>		<b>\$10,140,905.74</b>		<b>\$7,762,654.60</b>

Recommended Vendor:

Garney Companies, Inc.  
 Attn: Gregory Harris  
 5895 Shiloh Road, Suite 114  
 Alpharetta, GA 30005  
 Phone: 770-754-4141  
 Fax: 770-754-4144  
 email: gharris@garney.com